	, 1		04-16-200	_	Pater Cust	Department of nt and Tradema omer No.: 58,99 ney Docket No	ark Office
	e Director of the U.S. Pat se record the attached ori			ami 1911 (69)	Mail Stop A	Assignment R	ecordation Services
1.	Name of conveying par Satoshi Ito (deceased)		103497178	Zuva	Name and addre	ss of receiving	party:
				Name:	Solar Turbine	s Incorporated	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 2200 Pacific Highway					
\boxtimes	Assignment		Merger	City:	San Diego		
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State:	California	Zip Code:	92186-5376
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additiona	al name(s) & Add	ress(es) attach	ned?
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Exec	ution Date: 1) January 2	29, 2008]			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed to application:			together wi	th a new applicat	ion, the execu	tion date of the	
Α.	Patent Application Num	nber(s):		В.	Patent Number(s	s):	
	11/987,151						
		Add	ditional numbers attached?	l ☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		5.	Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)				
Name	e: Roland G. McAndrew	s		6.	Total fee (37 CFI	₹ 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40
Interr	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					deficiency or credit count 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.				Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D	.C.					
State	:	Zip:	20001-4413	7.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
8.	Statement and signatu	re.			<u></u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Signed:	//	Philip J. Hoffmann		04/15/2008 MJAM	41 Apriliation 20	08987151
ı			Reg. No. 46,340		01 FC:8021		40.80 OP
I	I otal nui	mber of ba	ages including cover sheet and f	ully execut	eu assignment: 5		ı

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ACTIVE COMBUSTION CONTROL FOR A TURBINE ENGINE

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 28, 2007 (Serial No. 11/987,151); and

WHEREAS, Solar Turbines Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92186-5376 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, tittle, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Robert Eleazar Mendoza	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 14107 Ipava Drive, Poway, California 92064		USA
	·	

Page 1 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0606

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADORESS	CITIZENSHIP	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul Elliot Morrison		
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
7912 - 10 Ave. S.W., Edmonton, Albert	Canada	
	·	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	CITEZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0607

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Marco Ezra Leon	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
11246 Portobelo Drive, San Diego, (USA	
<u> </u>		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		,
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Tiziano Marco Bognuda	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
via San Gottardo 24, Tenero 6598, Sv	Switzerland	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0608

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Satoshi Ito (deceased)	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE:	1-29-08
ADDRESS	0074	CITIZENSHIP
10343 Carreta Ct., Santee, California 9	USA	
1. WITNESS NAME KARON 19. VERMILLION	WITNESS SIGNATURE Kacha a. Ultraillion	1-29-08
6236 Caminito Luisito	San Diego, CA 92111	CITIZENSHIP USA
	(/	
2. WITNESS NAME Andrew J. Rivie	WITNESS SIGNATURE / LA	DATE //29/2008
ADDRESS \$ 5317 h. Fieldstone	Dr. Peoria, TL 61615	CITIZENSHIP '

I hereby acknowledge that I am the legal representative of the deceased inventor, Satoshi Ito.

Full Name of Legal Representative	Legal Representative's Signature	Date 1-29-08
Shari Turner	0000	
Residence Si		Citizenship
10137 Holburn St., Santee, California	USA	
Post Office Address		

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/11/2008

PATENT

REEL: 020821 FRAME: 0609